Scerling



February 2, 2024

Clerk Lori M. Tyack, Franklin County Municipal Court

Subject: Sterling Infosystems, Inc's acquisition of A-Check America, Inc., dba A-Check Global

Dear Ms. Tyack,

At your request, Sterling Infosystems, Inc. is providing a letter for your review.

A-Check Global was a trade name, or dba, of A-Check America, Inc. A-Check America, Inc. was acquired by Sterling Infosystems, Inc. and converted to an LLC effective March 2, 2023. Sterling Infosystems, Inc. owns 100% of A-Check America LLC. A-Check America, LLC uses the dba A-Check Global.

A Secretary Certificate issued by Sterling Infosystems, Inc. has been provided to you, documenting the above.

If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Donald Shimizu

Vice President of A-Check

Donald Shimizu